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3Q25 Highlights



Highlights

Backlog Margin

45.2%
(+1.8 p.p. vs. 3Q24)

3Q25 Net Revenue

BRL 1.2 bn
(+27% vs. 3Q24)

Annualized ROE²

35%
(+6.3 p.p. vs. 3Q24)

1 - Adjusted Gross Profit and Gross Margin: adjustment excluding capitalized interest.
2 - Adjustment excluding non-recurring result allocated to “Other Operating Income and Expenses”, expenses with sales of receivables and equity swap result, as applicable.
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Adjusted Gross Profit¹ Adjusted Gross Margin¹

Operating Net Income² Track Record - LTM

BRL million and %

Adjusted Gross Margin¹ Track Record

BRL million and %
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Net Income

BRL 230 mn
(+43% vs. 3Q24)
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9.9%

1Q23 
LTM

239

10.5%
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Operating Highlights



Launches

978

3Q24

842

1,062

2Q25

1,189

963

3Q25

1,473

2,178

9M24

2,260

9M25

2,696
1,393

1,904
2,152

3,650

4,957

415

+13%

+54%

+36%

Launches¹

PSV 100% - BRL million
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Riva

Direcional

Launches Track Record

PSV 100% - BRL million

1,763

2020

3,138

2021

3,636

2022

4,857

2023

5,755

2024

6,790

3Q25 LTM

3.9x

1 - Disregarding the project sold under the Pode Entrar Program in 3Q24.



Net Sales

938

3Q24

681

997

2Q25

823

819

3Q25

1,758

9M25

2,659

1,494
1,677 1,642

4,421
4,646

1,987

9M24

2,662556

-2%

+5%

+10%

Net Sales Track Record

PSV 100% - BRL million
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Riva

Direcional

Net Sales¹

PSV 100% - BRL million

1,680

2020

2,440

2021

2,999

2022

3,991

2023

6,271

2024

6,226

3Q25 LTM

3.7x

79%
82%

Company Stake (%)

1 - Disregarding the project sold under the Pode Entrar Program in 3Q24.



Financial Highlights



Net Revenue growth

Net Revenue

911

3Q24

1,065

2Q25

1,158

3Q25

2,424

9M24

3,117

9M25

+9%

+27%

+29%

BRL million

Total Net Revenue¹

911

3Q24

341

1,065

2Q25

298

1,158

3Q25

821

2,424

9M24

895

9M25

3,117

1,164

1,406 1,456

3,245

4,012

253

+4%

+25%

+24%

BRL million

Non-consolidated Net Revenue (non-consolidated SPVs)

Consolidated Net Revenue

1 - Total Net Revenue: adjustment including Net Revenue from non-consolidated SPVs. 8



Record-high Gross Margin and Backlog Margin

Adjusted Gross Profit¹ Deferred Revenue from Real Estate Sales

BRL million and % BRL million and %

2,618

43.4%

3Q24

2,845

43.9%

4Q24

3,116

44.1%

1Q25

3,398

44.9%

2Q25

3,686

45.2%

3Q25

+8%

+41%

Deferred Revenue from Real Estate Sales Backlog Margin

351

38.5%

3Q24

444

41.7%

2Q25

487

42.1%

3Q25

920

37.9%

9M24

1,302

41.8%

9M25

+10%

+39%

+42%

Adjusted Gross Profit¹ Adjusted Gross Margin¹

1 - Gross Profit and Gross Margin: adjustment excluding capitalized interest. 9



Net Income and Net Margin strength

10

2Q25

37

205

20.9%

17.7%

3Q25

2

411

17.1%

6

9M24

74

546

19.9%

17.5%

9M25

156

17.7%

17.1%

3Q24

22

184

19.3%

17.2% 17.0%

+33%

+11%+31%

Minority Interest & Equity Income²

Operating Net Income¹

Operating Net Margin ex-minorities¹²

Operating Net Margin¹

Operating Net Income¹

BRL million and %

1 - Adjustment excluding non-recurring result allocated to “Other Operating Income and Expenses”, expenses with sales of receivables and equity swap result, as applicable.
2 - Total amount reported under Minority Interest and Equity income in the Company’s Financial Statements.

Operating Net Income¹ Track Record

BRL million and %

2Q24

156

17.7%

28.9%

3Q24

0

166

18.0%

32.5%

4Q24

15

158

19.3%

30.1%

1Q25

22

6

19.3%

33.5%

2Q25

37

205

20.9%

35.2%

3Q25

4

135

16.5%

24.8%

139

184

166 172

206

242

162
+50%

Minority Interest & Equity Income²

Operating Net Income¹

Operating Net Margin ex-minorities¹²

Annualized ROE¹



Capital Structure

• Leverage ratio: Net Debt-to-Equity of 3.8%.

• At the end of 3Q25, weighted average maturity of debt reached 67 months: the longest in the sector.

• Cash position more than sufficient to cover the debt amortization over the next 9 years.

brAAA

11
1 - Net Debt (Net Cash): Loans and Financing operations reduced by Cash and Cash Equivalents and Short-term Investments plus the balance of interest rate swap contracts.

Net Debt¹ and Leverage Ratio
BRL million and %

Cash Position

BRL million

138 102 97
196 193

-72 -68

104

9.9%

2018

7.4%

2019

7.3%

2020

13.7%

2021

13.3%

2022

-3.4%

2023

-3.1%

2024

3.8%

3Q25

Net Debt (Net Cash)¹

Net Debt (Net Cash)¹/Equity

Debt Amortization Schedule

≤ 12
months

13-24
months

25-36
months

37-48
months

49-60
months

61-72
months

73-84
months

85-96
months

97-108
months

>108
months

513

1

2,065

-26

Total

238
147

297

531

157 187
268 231 231 293

2,554

Construction Financing - SFH

Leasing

Capital Markets

Interest Rate Swap

BRL million

1,546

3Q24

2,450

3Q25

+58%



Disclaimer and Contact Info

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements concerning the business prospects, projections of operating and financial
results and growth potential of the Company, which are based on management’s current expectations and estimates of the future
performance of the Company. Although the Company believes such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions,
it can give no assurance that its expectations will be achieved. Expectations and estimates that are based on the future prospects of the
Company are highly dependent upon market behavior, Brazil’s political and economic situation, existing and future regulations of the
industry and international markets and, therefore, are subject to changes outside the Company’s and management’s control. The
Company undertakes no obligation to update any information contained herein or to revise any forward-looking statement as a result of
new information, future events or other information.

IR Team

ri.direcional.com.br/en
ri@direcional.com.br

(+55 31) 3431-5509 | (+55 31) 3431-5512
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